## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2002

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.R. Simplot Company		12/19/2002	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Masterblend International, Inc.	
Street Address:	3690 Orange Place, Suite 495	
City:	Beachwood	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1364794		MASTERBLEND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)632-2012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-632-7835

Email: susan.keefer@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Zellinger Address Line 1: 410 Swing Road

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MASTERBLEND
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Zellinger
Signature:	/James A. Zellinger/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0671

900056326

Date:	08/23/2006	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Masterblend Assignment Executed#page1.tif		
source=Masterblend Assignment Executed#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0672

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, J.R. Simplot Company, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") was the owner of record of the trademark MASTERBLEND, the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1364794, listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Assignor's Mark"); and

WHEREAS, prior to December 19, 2002, Assignor transferred and assigned all of its rights, interest, and title in and to Assignor's Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith, as well as the Registration issued in connection therewith, to Masterblend International, Inc., an Ohio corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose U.S. mailing address is 3690 Orange Place, Suite 495, Beachwood, Ohio 44122;

WHEREAS Assignor now desires to ratify and confirm said assignment and transfer of all rights, title and interest in and Assignor's Mark, the registration issued in connection therewith, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, Nunc Pro Tunc, effective as of the date of the original transfer and prior to December 19, 2002, the entire, right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Mark, the registration associated therewith, and the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Mark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Executed in Boise, Idaho, this day of August, 2006.

J.R. Simplot Company

Sr. Vice President, Secretary

and General Counsel

TRADEMARK

# SCHEDULE A

1. U.S. Registration No. 1364794 (MASTERBLEND)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0674

**RECORDED: 08/23/2006**